
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:638
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
TOLL TAX FROM PRIVATE VEHICLES 
Chaudhary Shri P.P.;Patil Shri A.T. (Nana);Singh Shri Ganesh;Singh Shri Sunil Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government maintain data regarding share percentage of toll tax collected from private vehicles, two-wheelers, buses
and big commercial vehicles separately; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to do away with toll collection from private vehicles, two wheelers and buses; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be put in place?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) No, Madam. However, as per provision of National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules, 2008, two
wheelers are already exempted from payment of user fee on National Highways. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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